
Animal Science Extension Agent Update 
Equine Extension Resources 

 
General Equine Management/News/Current Events 
The Horse Magazine: http://www.thehorse.com 
eXtension HorseQuest: http://www.extension.org/horses 
My Horse University (Disaster planning and Mule & Donkey Webinars): http://myhorseuniversity.com 
Horse Facilities Handbook (designing facilities, space requirements, etc.) 
https://www-mwps.sws.iastate.edu/catalog/livestock-categories/equine-horse-operations/horse-facilities-handbook 
Guide for the Care and Use of Agricultural Animals in Research and Teaching, Third Edition, January 2010 
http://www.fass.org/page.asp?pageID=216    (scientific references for husbandry/care practices) 
NMSU Extension Horse Program: horses.nmsu.edu  (links, newsletters, etc.) 
Rutgers Equine Science Center Webinars: http://www.esc.rutgers.edu/publications/webinars.htm 
 
Nutrition/Feeding 
NRC Nutrient Requirements of Horses Online Calculator (Diet Evaluation): http://nrc88.nas.edu/nrh 
Equine Body Weight Calculator: http://equimed.com/health-centers/equine-weight-calculator 
Dr. Tony Knight’s Online Searchable Database of Poisonous Plants: 
http://southcampus.colostate.edu/poisonous_plants/index.cfm?countno=NO 
CSU Fact Sheet “Stretching Your Hay Supply”: http://www.ext.colostate.edu/pubs/livestk/01625.pdf 
KER Nutrition Newsletter: http://www.equinews.com 
SDSU Feed Cost Calculator App:  http://www.sdstate.edu/sdces/store/MobileApps/feedcostcalculator.cfm 
Noble Agritools (Pearson Square): http://www.noble.org/ag/tools/livestock/pearson-square-calculator 
BCS Poster: http://www.thehorse.com/free-reports  BCS App: www.eXtension.org/horses 
 
Health Care/Disease/Biosecurity 
American Association of Equine Practitioners: http://www.aaep.org/info/guidelines 
American Farriers Association; Find A Farrier http://americanfarriers.org 
Worms & Germs Map (map of equine disease outbreaks): http://www.wormsandgermsmap.com 
International Veterinary Information Service (online books, articles, fact sheets, etc.; free-asks for annual 
donations; very useful): http://www.ivis.org/home.asp 
Horse Side Vet Guide (very useful app): http://horsesidevetguide.com 
 
Animal Welfare Issues 
Unwanted Horse Issue: http://animalwelfarecouncil.com/unwanted-horse-lessons/; 
http://unwantedhorsecoalition.org/resources/UHC_Survey_07Jul09b.pdf 
UNL Resources: http://4h.unl.edu/resourceanimalcare  AAEP Resources: www.aaep.org 
 
Horse Training/4-H Projects & Activities 
eXtension Horse Channel on YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/user/eXHorses 
Larry Trocha Channel on YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/user/ltrocha/videos 
Les Vogt Channel on YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/user/Equinista/videos 
Horse Bowl, Hippology, and Horse Judging Resources: Google 
TAMU Online Horse Judging: http://animalscience.tamu.edu/livestock-species/equine/online-judging 
American Youth Horse Council: http://ayhc.com AQHA: http://aqha.com/education 
MyCAERT: http://www.mycaert.com/agricultural-lessons.asp 
 
Miscellaneous Tools and/or Apps 
eXtension Webinars: https://learn.extension.org  Knot Tying App: http://knots3d.com 
Horse Channel on Ranch TV (TAMU Agrilife Extension): http://ranchtv.org/channels/view/11 
Slideshare (Search: eXtension HorseQuest; slide shows, etc.): http://www.slideshare.net 


